CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[bookmark: _Hlk506288878]Docket Nos. UT-180014, UT-180015, UT-180016, UT-180028, UT-180033


I certify that I have served or caused to be served	 copies of CenturyLink’s Supplemental Response to UTC Information Request via email on the following parties:  

	[bookmark: _Hlk506285165]Amanda Maxwell 
	amaxwell@utc.wa.gov

	Betsy DeMarco 
	betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

	Cathy Kern 
	cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov

	Donna Holman 
	donna.holman@utc.wa.gov

	Jing Roth 
	jroth@utc.wa.gov

	Kim Anderson 
	kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

	Krista Gross 
	krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

	Linda Anderson 
	linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

	Lisa Wyse 
	lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov

	Melissa Hamilton 
	melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov

	Nancy Moen 
	nancy.moen@utc.wa.gov

	Rayne Pearson 
	rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov

	Steve King 
	sking@utc.wa.gov

	Tim Zawislak 
	tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov

	Susie Paul 
	susie.paul@utc.wa.gov

	Amy Andrews 
	aandrews@utc.wa.gov

	Lisa W Gafken
	Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

	Sally Brown
	sbrown@utc.wa.gov

	Sean Bennett
	sbennett@utc.wa.gov

	Bridgit Feeser
	bfeeser@utc.wa.gov

	Amanda Hathaway
	amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov

	Katie Hancock
	katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov

	Pat Hazzard
	phazzard@utc.wa.gov

	Dean Pertner
	dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov

	Kate Griffith
	kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov



DATED this 	30th 	 day of April 2018.  


/s/ Maura Reynolds	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Maura Reynolds
CenturyLink
1600 7th Avenue, Room 1506
Seattle, Washington  98191
(206) 733-5236
Josie.addington@centurylink.com

- 2 -
